
Subject: [Fwd: Challenge to Mayor Bell to withdraw his slanderous statements.]
Date: Thu, 27 Nov 2003 22:27:14 -0800

From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

Subject: Challenge to Mayor Bell to withdraw his slanderous statements.
Date: Thu, 27 Nov 2003 22:09:40 -0800

From: Ernie Crist <ernie_crist@dnv.org>
To: Mayor and Council - DNV <Council@dnv.org>, James Ridge <James_Ridge@dnv.org>,

Senior Management Committee <managecomm@dnv.org>
CC: "FONVCA (E-mail)" <fonvca@fonvca.org>, Cagebc@yahoo.com

Mayor Bell:

At the regular Council meeting of Nov 24,2003 during public debate, you stated that
following an incident involving a staff member in the Clerk's Department, the RCMP had
RECOMMENDED that Crown Counsel proceed with criminal  charges against Councillor Crist. 

The RCMP, following this incident did indeed submit a report to Crown Counsel but
contrary to your statement, it contained no such recommendation.

I therefore insist that you withdraw those remarks during the next live televised Council
meeting since your statement was also made during a live televised meeting. I have legal
Counsel to this effect. I am awaiting your response as soon as possible.  

Thank you, 

Ernie Crist. 
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